
ADDITION

Mathematics

Notes



MORE APPLES

3 Apples And 2 More Apples Are 5 Apples

3 2

+ +
5+ =



“+’’ is the symbol of plus. It means addition.

5 is the sum of 3 and 2.

and
Is same as 
or equal to

4 3 7+ =



3 6 9

and
Is equal 

to

+ =

2 53

and

+ =

Is equal 
to



Exercise
Fill in the boxes with numbers  :



Adding And Strokes

6

3
+ 3

6

9

6

3+

9



Draw Strokes And Add :



4
+3

4 3 7+ =

2
+3

+ =



Add The Following :



Tick (     ) the correct option :(Multiple Choice Questions):



Addition On The 
Number Line

We can also use a number line for adding numbers.

For addition, we count forward.





Let us add 3 and 6 on the number line.

We first mark 3 and then count 6 more on the number 

line. Then, we reach at a point marked 9.



Fill In The Boxes :



Match the question to its answer :(Word Problems)



Answer The Following:



Draw the lines joining each number of the left 

group with the mid-number to match the answer 

(sum) of the right group. Use different coloured pencils

Add And Match



Fill In The Boxes:



Fill The Following Addition Table :


